Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address{es)

(c) Insert date

Presenter’s name,
address and reference

(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20

S.95/99

Statement of Company’s

Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
00479987

Name of Company

(a) W.S. BROOKES & CO LIMITED

[/3%¢ (b) David John Watchorn
Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP
109 Swan Street, Sileby, Leicestershire LE12 7NN

the Liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the
Conipany’s affairs as at (¢) 22 December 2009

Signed &A\-ﬁ)\\ &N Date -Z_:Lh L} % ql

For Ofﬁcxal use
Liquidation Section Post Room

i \\\ 1

23!12!2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
W.S. BROOKES & CO LIMITED

on the 22nd day of December 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
QOaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I, Andrew Norman,Mattock, a Director

of 63 Owen Close, Thorpe Astley, Braunsione, Leicester LE3 3TZ

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked, A, Al & B are to
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 22 December 2009 (being a date not more than 14
days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried
on business as Manufacturer of Brushes.

Sworn at /3}/ M u/ ‘C‘—;Wl"\ . %

Date R \D'tC ’QC]T Signature(s) ?Q'\/V\Q‘f%z@’
. — /

Before me w

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refusced by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets Subject to Specific Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Less: Amounts Owing to HSBC Bank Plc

Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Cash on Hand
Debtors (Pre-Appointment)
Motor Vehicles
Leasehold Improvements
Plant and Machinery
Stock/Inventory on Hand

Uncharged Assets

Available to preferential creditors

1

ﬁfz fé )
Signature " G ’7
/

Date: 22/]2/2@30"

Book Value Estimated to
Realise

£ £
(39,070 (39,070}
4,320 4,320
34,170 30,000
2,273 2,950
11,196 Nil
12,851 8.000
7,500 4,000
72,310 49,270
72,310 49270




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Liabilities
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Floating Charge Claims
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims

Employees

HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE/NIC

HM Revenue and Customs - VAT

Trade and Expense Creditors

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors

Deficiency in Floating Charge (b/d)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) to floating charge holder

Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) all creditors

Share Capital:
£1 Ordinary Shares

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members

AL
Signature__- \ /)k

Estimated to
Realise

12,854

£

49270

49270

(12,854)

36416

(39,070)

(2.654)

12,854

(45,491)
(26,667)
(10,885)
(26,597)

12,854

(109,650)

(400

{96,796)

(2,654)

(99,450)

(99,450)

(400)

Date: il/ @/2@09 .

(99,850)




) I
Lo/l \@w e

ameudig

000 Crepo's LTL 137 1015291977 peoy weday] 0 [ ‘SUIP[Ing NIBm 159 uewafise) AqmaN

(s1W)

000 008016 NNL TIHT 91YsIa)sad1a] AQajI§ “19anS uems 601 | apnuuan 1paedmy “yooue

(1)

000 00'95¢'y NNL 21377 31ysI21s30137] AQIJIS “19901S URMS 60 UBILION P|OJUH "§O0NRIN

00°0 00'ZTLCl Z1< ¢4 1ms001a Ao)isy adioy | “950]) UaMO £9 (J]A) malpuy “fooue

000 00'08€°L NNL TIFT20Ys10159037 AQ3[1§ “19a0G UBMS 60 [ {IN) pIempsy 30y ‘sauor
OAag o181

000 1€°811 ASIASINT A3PPUIE 9Fequng peoyt XIT0T el d W ¥ vV msewpaieddy suosuyor

00°0L0°6E LOOZ/SO/LT 3Imuaqa(] plepuRIS | 00°0L06€ AS1 6137 21121530 AGISPUZ “Nied 9A0ID “Avpy ULLIUD ] (Aquapuy) o1 Yueg DHSH

) LVA

000 FTS88°01 AVE bLT 100d12A1T Yoo(d suasnd ‘suonierad( Aduaajosu| - SWoISND) % 3NUAY WH

L9¢

00°0 CTLL99T YV 6.0 2PLIQIIY 1SBT Aemy plaijuemag ‘asnoy »m_.sm:ou:O - SWI0ISNY) 79 ANUAY W

()

000 00'0tZ NNZ T 2145191532197 AGajig 190015 UBMS 601 AASRL] P1AR(] “UDSIALID)

[v8 p2anury

000 LT EEL 91971 aNys1Ns3nay ySnoeqiel] 193IeW Que saien) ‘Jumeq suowdoy| 0 laquui| aI3wWul|ny

paniuly

00’0 06'S9L QI LTV 2114SpIoJUIal AND) UapieD) uAm[am ‘peoy PIdPYpoom § up) SIpnOIN Jse| | udisug

paNwe]

000 9L'€6T' HHE SMN UOpUOT] Peoy PuRjAY ‘ASNOL puRiuIY| 00 33 J9K0N LIURY|A(]

000 9L LY1 1471191599197 ‘UOISEIA 192415 BLUODIA | XOY Ol dnotg) sjoo |, []amuol)y
Ny

00'0 L0889 90 SNYSPIOJUSH poOMWEYRIOE 193115 P|Eqoay ], ‘UNo) Pleqosy], b panwi Jaquity, Jauuey)

00°0 0508£T NNZ ZH'] 201ysinsadia Aqajis “10ang uemg 6ol (s1A) Binluepy ‘etesjng

00°0 70'689 ATTS P1AM 31YSYI0A 1SOM PN PEOY PUB[MOT] saysnig sAapyong

000 00°001 WAL [HJ WeyIng Moy MUaplaolg ‘g, weyng ‘m 1dag Asuaajosu 9 LY

000 00°18% dEIZ 61 F7 AIYSINSINT [BNI0I0QIEN PROY PI0JSIC] ‘S0 [19UN07) [12Uno)) 1LISIE Age)d

paNwy

00°0 £L°€9 ZMG6 87171 191509137 6L X0f] Od SA2IAIAS AISEN S10Neg

DN 0D

00°0 00°5H8°1 AUBWLIRY) UYOLIRS] ‘pp9ge-(1 SZT NSIRL JOUMY) | 9 HqWO) S1910°7 %P JJoy)| Y

¥ Aluanoas UdAID PIay Anamdas | 3 19ap TTHUTIH

joanieA Ayanaas ayeq Aue jo speag | Jounowy (apomsod YPm) ssaappy A0 10)[PAIY JO JWeN]

‘uoissassod s Aueduwios ap w1 Kuadold 1940 310 Jo uoNUMAI SUIIRID SINP2ID puR SaNALRS 10 Spood Jo Addns

3 jo saueApe U1 pred sjunotue SurIR|d SIAWOISNY” UL SIAWHRITe 3|Bs [RuUOLIpUod 1o Tuisea] [a11egd ‘@seyoind-a11y 19pun s101paId AUk AJ1uapl pue SIONpaId (e opnIUL 1SN Ao A Y LON

TALIAIT 0D 7 SEANO0HI 'S'/M - SHOLIAIAD ANVAINOD 4




TQ.@N\WQ\\MJ re(] \\\M.M = armeuds
ez TN

00’0 99 ¥iS'T XNO [T 191S3YJUBIN PEOY WEHRIQILM PEE PG S3UXa ], LA
000 91'8¢9 UV6 014 Angl wonoqswey  Xo¢l Od panwrt (3N) LN
000 09 HLY SPHD £3se]12M0 PROY MALARDS (] ‘SBUIp|ing (onded 00) 79 SUIBSIH Sewoy ]
000 69°6F S9 £AD ANUIACD prOY SUILIEW 1S “ISNOH aUIN0QIaYS 2N JUDLT WIDADS
IO
oo 000 N 919 weysuiung peoy £3j8ey ¢y-£g ‘atenbg jjego) SWAWAR | Aouepunpay
00°0 0070’8 NNZ TIHT 1Ysis0i] AQaig “19a0§ uems 601 (1N) YUl Jeypig ‘euey
000 gLrIsy VP 1V IURY pIojue( ‘peoy p1ojAeIn Sied |eInsnpu Wwody O 1iuf) PN YSIBN {he ]
000 69°€CC veL SNN uordweyuon peoy| Sulieg ‘syiomisnig paitiurr] nenaly
000 0T 0vZ'T (LY £377 J91592197] 91EISg [BUISRPU] YiLL] SuoIsunely ‘peoyl pug|ig panwI sonse|d AgpeQ
ANO 11S7T5pae aueT ied
000 0962 MEYSIITIA “2nua)) ssausng woIBUIIY AX dd ‘SUONDI[[0)) SSaulsng] s[INS (Aduaatosu]) pr1 N 2o
L0
000 o090y £1AD UoRaUNN jJed 9y, ‘avisy [|BH quomsog] ‘9SN0H UBMS CY-7V [BMNA NN
F A1andas TEYYE P12y Ayamaas | 3)1qap JUEBINED
Joanjep Lnanass aeg Aue jo speya | Jo junowy (apoaisod ynm) ssaappy 10 1031213 JO JUEBN]




